in the market.

Changing household and commercial lifestyles, economical availability of electricity, rising concerns regarding eco-friendly

appliances are expected to be the key drivers of the kitchen appliances market size. Development of e-commerce distribution

channels, emergence of information technology and the other smart technologies will support the overall kitchen appliances

market.

Interest rate risk

"Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of the financial instruments will fluctuate because of

changes in market interest rates. According to the company interest rate risk exposure is only for floating rate borrowings. For

floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the end of the reporting

period was outstanding for the whole year. A 50 basis point increase or decrease is used that represents management’s

assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates."

Exposure to interest rate risk

Company’s interest rate risk arises from borrowings. The interest rate is based on MCLR linked rates for its working capital

loan.
31st March, 2019 31st  March,2018

Total Borrowings  49,484,003  38,951,239

Borrowings out of above bearing variable rate of interest  17,536,039  9,333,202

% of Borrowings out of above bearing variable rate of interest 35.44% 23.96%

Interest Rate Sensitivity

A change of 50 bps in interest rates would have following Impact on profit before tax :

2018-19 2017-18

50 bps increase would decrease the profit before tax by  87,680  46,666

50 bps decrease would increase the profit before tax by  (87,680)  (46,666)

Other price risk

Other price risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market traded price. The
Company is not exposed to pricing risk as the Company does not have any investments in equity instruments and bonds.

CIN - L28121MP1995PLC009170

77

NOTES FORMING PART OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Gorani Industries Ltd.

b) Credit risk
Credit risk arises from the possibility that the counter party may not be able to settle their obligations as agreed. To manage
this, the Company periodically assess financial reliability of customer, taking into account the financial condition,  and ageing